Winnipeg worth the trip

Looking for a three- or four-day
holiday with a labor/labour flavor? 

Winnipeg is an easy day’s drive
from the Twin Cities – even closer to
many other Minnesota communities.
And 2019 is the 100th Anniversary of
the Winnipeg General Strike, when
35,000 – Yes, thirty-five thousand! –
workers walked off the job for six
weeks. 

Considered the most influential in
Canadian history, the strike is being
commemorated in a variety of ways,
including museum exhibits, walking
tours, public art and even a musical.
Take a few days and check them out: